

# Final NIA

Rice cr Red Kakinotane 10 kg

## Rice crackers

Print date: 2023-06-27

Date of current version: 2023-06-16

Version: 1

Status: Definitive

Article code: 781325

Weight: 10.00 kilogram

## Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: 92% rice, soy sauce (**soy** bean, water, **wheat**, salt), sugar, yeast extract, modified tapioca starch, colour: E 120, glucose syrup, chili powder.

## Nutritional value

Nutrition*	Per 100g
Energy	1600 kJ
Energy	381 kCal
Fats	0,5 g
- Saturated fatty acids	0,2 g
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids	0,1 g
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids	0,2 g
Carbohydrates	86,8 g
- Sugars	2,0 g
Fibers	0,8 g
Proteins	7,0 g
Salt	1,08 g
Sodium	0,43 g

\*Calculated value

## Allergens table

**With (W)**

**Without (N)**

**Cross contamination (C)**

Wheat	W
Rye	N
Barley	N
Oats	N
Spelt	N
Kamut (khorasan wheat)	N
Crustacea	N
Egg	N
Fish	N
Peanuts	N

Hazelnut	N
Walnut	N
Cashew nut	N
Pecan nut	N
Brazil nut	N
Pistachio nut	N
Macadamia nut	N
Celery	N
Mustard	N
Sesame	N

Soya	W
Milk	N
Almond	N

Sulphite	N
Lupin	N
Molluscs	N

## Microbiological parameters

	Min	Target	Max	
Bacillus cereus			1000	cfu/g
E. coli			10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae			1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in		25	g
Moulds			10000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus			1000	cfu/g
Total aerobic plate count			100000	cfu/g

## Organoleptic parameters

Appearance: Half moon shape  
 Colour: red  
 Texture: crunchy  
 Taste: soy sauce

## Packaging details

Primary packaging: blue plastic bag  
 Secondary packaging: carton box  
 Added oxygen absorbers yes/no: no  
 Packed in a protective atmosphere yes/no: no

*Primary packaging is food grade conform EU Regulation 1935/2004*

## Storage advice

Keep cool, dark and dry. Limited shelf life after opening.

## Shelf life

Shelf life from production (days): 365

## Process parameters

glutinous rice - receiving - dry storage - destoner - colour sorter - washing - soaking - draining - milling - metal detector - steaming (>95°C >20 min) - kneading - weighing - filling in mochi round-tray (spray with rice bran oil) - chilling / aging - peeling - cutting - drying - roasting (>200°C >3 min) - selecting - flavouring - selecting - metal detector - weighing - packing - x-ray - storage - shipping

## Ingredient breakdown

Ingredient	Percentage	Allergens	Source	Country of origin
rice	91.86%			Thailand

soy sauce	6.00%		Thailand
↳ soy bean	2.04%	Soya	Thailand
↳ water	1.56%		Thailand
↳ wheat	1.32%	Wheat	Australia; Canada
↳ salt	1.08%		Thailand
sugar	1.85%		Thailand
yeast extract	0.20%		France
modified tapioca starch	0.05%		Thailand
colour: E120	0.02%		United States
glucose syrup	0.01%		Thailand
chili powder	0.01%		Thailand

## GMO-information

This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003: Yes

## Authorisation

Name: André Strooband  
Function: QA department  
Date: 2023-06-23